	mann country bo	ard of Equa	alization - I	Board Clerk's	Record	of Hearin)g	
CASE BEING HEARD		400000		-				
Assessment Year:	2024	Petition	No: 604		Parcel I	Number:	2223920-000	
Owner Name:	GALLAGHER CARRIE & GALLAGHER TIMOTHY							
Situs Address:	33718 NE 60T	H AVE LA CE	NTER, WA	98629				
Property Type:	ranch style mobile home Acres: 20 NBHD							
Mailing Address:	PO BOX 154 LA CENTER, WA 98629						None	
ATTENDANCE			17 1943-080-	0				
Held by:	[] Video Conference [] Phone Conference				nce	f 1 te	ı-Person	
Board:		xpayer:	555.5	Assessor	VC0200	1.1.11	Third Parties (if ony	
		gallo					Time Parties (I) day	
HEARING SESSION								
Hearing Held On:	Start Time:		End 1	End Time:			Recording Name:	
September 25, 2025	9:46			10:10				
APPELLANT EVIDENCE: T			roperty inform	ation card from t	he Assessor	listing the b	uildings on the property	
ECISION OF THE BOA								
	RD				_			
	ASSESSOR VAL	UE:	BOE VALUE	:	DE	TERMINA	TION:	
AND (ACRES)	-	UE: 482,370			DE		ained 🕅	
	ASSESSOR VAL	William Co.	\$ 48	2,370	1] Susta	ained Appellant	
MPROVEMENTS	ASSESSOR VAL	482,370	\$ 48		1		ained Appellant	
MPROVEMENTS FRSONAL PROPERTY OTAL	ASSESSOR VALUES \$ \$ \$ \$	482,370 432,966 915,336	\$ 48 \$ 378 \$	1,370 8,130]] Susta	ained Appellant ged Analysis Assessor	
AND (ACRES) MPROVEMENTS FRSONAL PROPERTY OTAL HOTES: Feduce 54,836	ASSESSOR VALUES \$ \$	482,370 432,966 915,336	\$ 48 \$ 378 \$	1,370 8,130]] Susta	Appellant Analysis ged Assessor Recomdtr thase	
MPROVEMENTS FRSONAL PROPERTY OTAL	S S S ASSESSOR VAL	482,370 432,966 915,336	\$ 48 \$ 378 \$	1,370 8,130] 	Susta	Appellant Appellant Analysis Assessor Recomdto thase	

Owner	PID	Case	ADDRESS (Mail)	ATD?	NOTES
GALLAGHER CARRIE & GALLAGHER TIMOTHY	2223920-000	604	PO BOX 154	Carrie Gallagher	The appellant stated she spoke with the Assessor's Office to make property detail corrections for 2025, but corrections could not be made for the 2024 assessment. There are misunderstandings of the structures on the property. The original home on the property is a building valued at \$54,000, but this building is dilapidated and has been overtaken by nature and since been adjusted to a value of \$0 for 2025. There is a duplicated line for the value of a pole cover that has since removed but was present in the 2024 assessment.